

SLP(C)No. 10740-10746 OF 2003  
ITEM No.55

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10740-10746/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 01/10/2002 in WA 2831/00,  
WA 2832/00, WA 2833/00, WA 2834/00, WA 2835/00, WA 2836/00 and  
WA 2847/00 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

P.N. NATARAJAN AND ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 12/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Mr. D.S. Mahra and  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advs.

For Respondent (s)  
For RR No. 2/F.C.I. Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For RR No. 9 Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhay kumar, Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti and  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advs.

For RR No. 13 Mr. Ashish Kalia & Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.  
The appellants to take steps to effect service on the unserved respondents.  
Stay to continue.  
Hearing expedited.

KALYANI  
(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER