

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 238-244 OF 2004

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.N. NATARAJAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 26/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Kalia, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Bahar U. Baroi, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of three letters written by the Registry dated 16th October, 2004, 6th November, 2004 and 24th December, 2004, appellant(s) did not furnish the latest the complete addresses of respondents Nos. 3 and 10 viz. Sri K.Sadanandan s/o Karuppan FCI, Retd. AM(D), Kollam and The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Mankavu Branch, Calicut, Kerala (Respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No. 239 of 2004 and Respondent No.4 in Civil Appeal No. 243 of 2004). Counsel for the appellants seeks one more opportunity to do so, which is declined.

Accordingly, the Appeals against Respondent Nos. 3 & 10 (Respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No. 239 of 2004 and Respondent No.4 in Civil Appeal No. 243 of 2004) are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 238-244 OF 2004

Union of India & Another

..Appellants

Versus

P.N.Natarajan & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

In spite of three letters written by the Registry dated 16th October, 2004, 6th November, 2004 and 24th December, 2004, appellant(s) did not furnish the latest and complete addresses of respondents Nos. 3 and 10 viz. Sri K.Sadanandan s/o Karuppan FCI, Retd. AM(D), Kollam and The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Mankavu Branch, Calicut, Kerala (Respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No. 239 of 2004 and Respondent No.4 in Civil Appeal No. 243 of 2004). Counsel for the appellants seeks one more opportunity to do so, which is declined.

Accordingly, the Appeals against Respondent Nos. 3 & 10 (Respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No. 239 of 2004 and Respondent No.4 in Civil Appeal No. 243 of 2004) are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.J.

.....
[ASHOK BHAN]

NEW DELHI;
.J.
SEPTEMBER 26, 2005.

.....
[ALTAMAS KABIR]

